Case 6:13-cv-00366-RWS Document 375 Filed 07/07/16 Page 1 of 2 PageID #: 11261

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT FOR THE EASTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS TYLER DIVISION

GEORGETOWN RAIL EQUIPMENT COMPANY, a Texas corporation,

Plaintiff,

Case No. 6:13-CV-366

v.

HOLLAND L.P., an Illinois corporation,

Defendant.

AMENDED FINAL JUDGMENT

Pursuant to Rules 58 and 60(a) of the Federal Rules of Civil Procedure, consistent with the Court's June 3, 2016 Sealed Memorandum and Order (Docket No. 358)¹, and in consideration of the jury verdict delivered on April 10, 2015 and the entirety of the record available to this Court, the Court **ORDERS AND ENTERS AMENDED FINAL JUDGMENT** as follows:

- Defendant Holland, L.P. ("Holland") is found to have infringed claim 16 of U.S.
 Patent Number 7,616,329 (the "'329 Patent").
- Defendant Holland is found to have infringed claim 16 of the '329 Patent willfully.

¹ A redacted and publically available version of this Memorandum and Order was entered as Docket No. 363.

- The Court awards **\$1,541,333** to Georgetown Rail Equipment Company ("Georgetown") for Holland's infringement of claim 16 of the '329 Patent consistent with the jury's verdict.
- The Court awards to Georgetown enhanced damages of **\$1,000,000**.
- The Court finds this case exceptional and awards **\$1,566,540.35** in attorneys' fees to be paid to Georgetown.
- Georgetown is awarded \$97,301.74 in costs as detailed in this Court's March 31, 2016 Order Granting Georgetown's Opposed Motion to Enter Partially Contested Costs. *See* Docket Nos. 305 and 357.
- Holland is permanently enjoined from infringing the '329 Patent as detailed in the Permanent Injunction, entered on June 3, 2016 (Docket No. 360).
- Georgetown is further awarded pre-judgment interest in the amount of \$201,383 and post-judgment interest at the rate of \$78.34 per day beginning on June 3, 2016, as detailed in the Court's Order granting Georgetown's Unopposed Motion to Set Pre-Judgment and Post-Judgment Interest Amounts (Docket No. 366).
- All relief not specifically granted herein is **DENIED**.

So ORDERED and SIGNED this 7th day of July, 2016.

Robert W Filmoeden an

ROBERT W. SCHROEDER III UNITED STATES DISTRICT JUDGE